Puttenham Corporate Partner Golf Scheme Agreement



AGREEMENT

This agreement is made between Puttenham Golf Club ("The Club") and("The Exhibitor")

NARRATIVE

An agreement has been made to advertise The Exhibitor on the Club's website and display business cards in The Club's clubhouse. This provides a benefit to the Exhibitor via complimentary admissions to the Club by the use of an authorised Pass Card and by displaying the Exhibitor's name, address and logo within a promotional section on the Club's website, www.puttenhamgolfclub.co.uk. The Exhibitor shall appoint up to four principal cardholders of which one should be present at all times during the use of the Pass Card.

The Club will provide the Exhibitor with advertisements/brochures/flyers to be displayed in the Exhibitor's Premises for the duration of the Corporate Partner Agreement. The Club has the right to change the advertisements from time to time.

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MATTERS REFERRED TO ABOVE AND OF THE EXHIBITOR'S PAYMENT TO THE CLUB OF £1350.00 + VAT: -

The Club shall provide the Exhibitor with a Pass Card entitling the holder to up to eight rounds of golf per month, free of charge, subject to availability, for a period of twenty four months commencing on the start date of this agreement. The Exhibitor cannot carry forward any unused rounds.

On weekdays golf is unrestricted subject to availability. At weekends and public holidays no play before 2pm (British Summertime), no play before 1.00 pm (British Wintertime) subject to availability.

The Exhibitor is also entitled to a lovalty bar card offering a 5% discount on bar food & drink, and buggy hire and range tokens at Club member rates. The Exhibitor must observe Club rules, etiquette and dress code.

The appointed principal cardholders should attend an induction at the club to be arranged with Puttenham Golf Club's Operations Manager prior to the commencement of the complimentary golf.

The Exhibitor agrees the benefits of the Pass Card will not be sold to a third party. The Pass Card will allow up to a maximum of four players on any given day (four rounds), during times when the golf club is operating fully. Tee times can be reserved up to ten days in advance, subject to availability, by quoting your unique Pass Card number. The Pass Card will must be presented and verified prior to play otherwise the Club cannot allow access. All players using the Pass Card must present themselves to the Pro Shop before play.

It is agreed that the payment made by the Exhibitor relates only for the initial insertion within the promotional section on the Club's website, www.puttenhamgolfclub.co.uk and the display of business cards in the Club's fover, and not for the complimentary golf offered by the Club. For the avoidance of doubt, the entire liability of the Club under or in connection with this agreement shall not exceed the price paid by the Exhibitor to the Club under this agreement.

The Exhibitor agrees that it is a condition of the use of the Pass Card to observe all the Club's rules, etiquette and dress code whilst on the premises. The Club expects a reasonable standard of play from all players and the Exhibitor agrees to vouch for the competency of all players using the Pass Card. The Club reserves the right to cancel any Pass Cards due to any misconduct, failure to adhere to the terms of this agreement or failure to comply with the Club's rules by the Exhibitor or any person attending the Club pursuant to the Pass Card allocated to the Exhibitor in connection with this agreement.

Your golf entitlement and agreement start date shall commence from:	
Signed:	Signed
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title: GENERAL MANAGER
	For and on behalf of: PUTTENHAM GOLF CLUB LTD
For and on behalf of:	Date:
Date:	

My signature on this application form indicates that I am aware by entering in to this contract you may contact me by post, phone or email with any relevant golf club information I will require or may have interest in while I am a Corporate Partner. Your personal data will only be used by us and will not be distributed or sold to be used by any third party in accordance with our Data Protection Policy and Privacy Notice which you can view at www.puttenhamgolfclub.co.uk